



This modification provides an equitable adjustment for settlement of impacts for DOE Directives.

**Section B.3 TOTAL CONTRACT TARGET COST, FEE, AND COMPLETION DATE**, paragraph (a) is modified as follows:

- (a) The target cost is increased \$2,112,147 from \$2,475,635,207 to \$2,477,747,354 and target fee is increased \$155,454, from \$175,267,552 to \$175,423,006. The total contract target cost and target fee are based on the contract completion date of September 30, 2012. (The total proposed contract Target Cost and Target Fee shall not exceed the funding limits specified in Section B.2 – Cleanup Funding, on either an annual or total basis.)

**Section B.2 CONTRACT FUNDING PROFILE** – is not changed as a result of this modification.

**B.9 OBLIGATION OF FUNDS** – is not changed as a result of this modification. There are funds currently obligated and available to fund this modification.

**CONTRACTOR'S STATEMENT OF RELEASE:** In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as a complete equitable adjustment for the following items settled in accordance with contract clauses I.81 FAR 52.243-2 Changes—Cost Reimbursement Alt I; and I.120 DEAR 970.5204-2 Laws, Regulations, and DOE Directives, the Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the proposal for adjustment. The total cost of the equitable adjustment is \$2,267,601.

- o Implementation of Policy Flash 2006-45 – Contractor Protection of Personally Identifiable Information, Idaho Cleanup Project, CWI letter CCN 307055 dated July 7, 2008, and agreement reached July 16, 2008 - \$834,161
- o Settlement of Request for Equitable Adjustment (REA) #2007-0021, 10 CFR 851 Requirements for the Idaho Cleanup Project – Contract No. DE-AC07-05ID14516, CWI letter CCN 306072 dated December 20, 2007; and agreement reached July 24, 2008 - \$1,433,440